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 Summer 1 – Wednesday 26th April 2017 
 

 

Dear Parents 
 
Welcome back after the Easter holidays. It has been lovely to see the sun over the last week few weeks but due to the 
British weather please can you make sure children have a rain coat and sun hat with them in school! Thank you for your 
help with this.  

 
The children are coming home this week with their Spring Term topic books. I am sure you will agree they have created 
some super pieces. We look forward to reading your comments when you return them back to school.  

 
School Uniform  Please make sure that all school clothes are named as due to the variation in weather children 
are leaving items of clothes all around the school as they get hot! As the weather gets warmer can I remind you 
that summer uniform can be worn. We still expect children to wear suitable shoes to school - either black, 
brown shoes or sandals. Please could sandals have a back on them and offer a secure foothold. Flip-flops and 
crocs are not suitable for school. It is also useful for children to have a waterproof in their bag and a sun hat. 
PE Kit Can I also ask that you make sure your child has their PE kit in school with suitable shoes to wear outside, 
e.g. trainers and that everything is named. Thank you. 

                                    
Hair styles Please can I also remind you that children are expected to have appropriate hair styles at all times – it should 
be tidy, of a suitable length and when necessary tied back to allow safe participation in classroom or PE activity. 
Hair should not be dyed bright colours, two toned, or have shaved markings and only a minimal amount of hair gel / 
hairspray to be used as necessary. A completely shaved head is also deemed inappropriate for school. Thank you for your 
support with this. 
 

Books! Please could we ask you all to have a look at home for any books that belong to school. They 
will have our name stamped on the inside cover and they could also have coloured strips on the 
edge. Thank you in advance for your help – we are missing quite a few.  
 

 
Sainsbury’s Active Kids Vouchers 
We are still collecting these! Please keep a look out in the front entrance hall for the collection box. The 
Sainsbury vouchers are great in helping replace used sports and positive play equipment so if you have 
any hidden away at home please pass them on to us. If you use the self-service checkout, you need to 
take your receipt to the Customer Service desk and they will give you the vouchers. Thank you for your 
help with this.  
 

We have lots of events and activities running over this half of the term. Please 
look at the dates below and put on your calendar! 



                                                         
       

 

FUBS    Great News for our children! 

We are really excited that our project to upgrade and replace the adventure trail in the main playground has been chosen 
for this round of Co-op local community funding. The current adventure trail including the wooden train & log swing step 
is in regular need of repair to keep it safe and it is on grass. We would like to replace it and change the grass surface for an 
all-weather one. In view of the loss of some of the hard standing for the new classrooms this will mean that the children 
will gain desperately needed extra space to run around and play on all year round. This work will benefit all the children 
currently at the school and all of the children who will follow them in years to come.  
 
How it works 
Co-op will give 1% of everything their Co-op members spend on Co-op products to the local chosen charities of which we 

are one 😊. The money is allocated by the members. 
 
How you can help 
If you are already a Co-op card holder please could you log in and vote for us. If you are not currently a Co-op card holder 
could you join? 
 
This is a simple process, the card costs £1 and you can either pick one up next time you shop, or online using this link 
https://membership.coop.co.uk/register. You’ll get points on your card when you buy Co-op products and those points 
equate to money so you will soon get your £1 back, plus as a card holder you can also then log in and vote for us.  

Voting is open now 😊 Thanks for supporting us. FUBS 

 
Best wishes 
 
Becky Linford  
Headteacher 

 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2017 
  

Wed 26th Apr             FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 28th Apr                  France Class Assembly 
Fri 28th Apr                     School Photos 
Mon 1st May                                  School Closed May Day Bank Holiday 
Fri 5th May            Poland and Spain class Swimming lessons 
Fri 5th May                             Australia Class Assembly 
Fri 5th May              09:00 FUBS meeting Blue Building 
Mon 8th May                                   Y6 SATS week 
Wed 10th May            Yr 3/4 Trip to Truleigh Hill   
Fri 12th May            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Fri 12th May                           Italy Class Assembly 
Sat 13th May                        FUBS Car Boot SALE 
Mon 15th May                                    Walk to School week 
Thu 18th May                                                    Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 19th May           Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Fri 19th May                    Kenya Class Assembly 
Fri 19th May                                                                       Yr 1 Multi Sports 

https://membership.coop.co.uk/register


                                                         
       

Wed 24th May                                                   Yr 4 Rounder’s Tournament 
Wed 24th May                6:30pm New Entrants Parents Meeting 
Fri 26th May             Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Fri 26th May                        USA Class Assembly 
 
Mon 29th May                        Spring Bank Holiday 
Tue 30th May                            Start of Half Term 
Fri 2nd Jun                     Last Day of Half Term 
Mon 5th Jun                            School Closed INSET DAY 
 
Tue 6th Jun                                                     Yr 4 Stoolball Participation 
Wed 7th Jun                                Geography Day 
Thu 8th Jun                                                    Yr 6 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 9th Jun            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Fri 9th Jun                   Poland Class Assembly 
Fri 9th Jun            Yr 5/6 South of England Show Trip 
Mon 12th Jun                                                   Yr 4 Swimming Gala 
Thu 15th Jun                                            Yr 5/6 Outdoor Athletics 
Fri 16th Jun                                      Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Fri 16h Jun                    Ireland Class Assembly 
Fri 23rd Jun                Poland and Spain class LAST swimming lessons 
Fri 23rd Jun                       India Class Assembly 
Fri 23rd Jun                Non School uniform Day 
Sat 24th Jun                           FUBS Summer Fair 
Tue 27th Jun                           Yr 5/6 Cricket Tournament 
Wed 28th Jun                      1:30-3:00pm Yr 4 Outdoor Athletics 
Thu 29th Jun                           Sports Day 
Fri 30th Jun                  Mexico Class Assembly 
Wed 5th Jul               Yr 6 Transfer Day 
Tue 4th Jul                     New Entrants 
Wed 5th Jul                     New Entrants 
Thu 6th Jul                     New Entrants 
 
Fri 7th Jul              School Closed INSET DAY  
Wed 12th Jul                 Reports Out to parents 
Wed 12th Jul                              Transition Morning 
Thu 13th Jul                      Whole School Welcome Meeting/Open Evening 
Fri 14th Jul                  Chartwell’s Fish and Chip Day 
Fri 14th Jul                    Spain Class Assembly 
Mon 17th Jul                   6:00pm KS2 Show ‘The Amazing Adventures of Super Stan’ 
Tue 18th Jul                   6:00pm KS2 Show ‘The Amazing Adventures of Super Stan’ 
Thu 20th Jul                        4:00-5:30pm Leavers Party 
Thu 20th Jul                 5:30-7:00pm KS2 Disco 
Fri 21st Jul                     Leavers Swim 
Fri 21st Jul                   China Red and Blue Assembly 
Mon 24th Jul                       10:00am Leavers Assembly 
Tue 25th Jul                            Last Day of Term 
       


